P140000 26799

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/P	hone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL			
(Business Entity	Name)			
(Document Num	aber)			
Certified Copies Certific	cates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
WH - 16385				
4)14-1192				





500256880655

02/20/14--01010--012 **78.75

2814 MAR 24 PM 1: 01

SECRETARY OF STATE

1/4

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

uuCol SUBJECT:	rporation Corporation		
Schalett	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	d a check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	* · · -	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED
	ımes M. Johnson Name	e (Printed or typed)	
14	103 Skye Terrace		
		Address	
De	elray Beach, FL 33446		
	City,	State & Zip	
56	1-350-0789		
	Daytime T	elephone number	
se	ahawk40@earthlink.net		
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report	notification

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 24, 2014

JAMES M. JOHNSON 14103 SKYE TERRACE DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446

SUBJECT: UUCORPORATION CORPORATION

Ref. Number: W14000011926

We have received your document for UUCORPORATION CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 914A00004052



March 13, 2014

JAMES M. JOHNSON 14103 SKYE TERRACE DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446

SUBJECT: UUHOLDING CORPORATION

Ref. Number: W14000016385

We have received your document for UUHOLDING CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please accept our apology for failing to mention this in our previous letter.

Florida law requires any business entity serving in the capacity of a registered agent to have an active registration or filing on our records.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 714A00005536

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

www.sunbiz.org

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 14103 Skye Terrace Delray Beach, FL 33446 ARTICLE II PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: inclustries ARTICLE IV SHARES I 100,000,000 The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS James M. Johnson CEO Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address:	ARTICLE I NA	AME	un Holding Corporati
Principal street address 14103 Skye Terrace Delray Beach, FL 33446 ARTICLE II PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Industries ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS James M. Johnson CEO Name and Title: Address Delray Beach, FL 33446 Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	The name of the corpo	ration shall be:	
ARTICLE IV SHARES 100,000,000 The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	· · · · · ·	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
ARTICLE IV SHARES 100,000,000 The number of shares of stock is: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS James M. Johnson CEO Name and Title: Address Delray Beach, FL 33446 Name and Title:	Delray Beach, F	L 33446	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS James M. Johnson CEO Name and Title: Address Delray Beach, FL 33446 Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	The purpose for which	RPOSE holdin	company for new businesses and new
Name and Title:			
Name and Title: Name and Title: Address Address: Delray Beach, FL 33446 Q Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	The number of shares of	of stock is:	AR SECOND
Name and Title:		tle:	Nome and Title:
Address: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title:	Address		
Name and Title:Name and Title:	Name and Titl	le:	Name and Title:
Name and Title: Name and Title:	Address		
Address Address:	Name and Titl	le:	Name and Title:
	Address		Address:
		, a	

Name an	d Title:	Name and Title:	DIVISION 是RY所
Address		Address:	2014 MAR 24 PH 1: 04
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	-64h	
The <u>name and F</u>	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
Name:	Dicker,	KrivoK& 5	toloff, P.A.
Address:	1818 Australian - Suite 400		
Address.	West Palm Beach, FL 33409		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is:		
the <u>name and ac</u>	James M. Johnson		
Name:	James W. Johnson		
Address:	14103 Skye Terrace		
Addiess.	Delray Beach, FL 33446		
this certificate, I deliver the submit this doc	ned as registered agent to accept service of processum familiar with and accept the appointment as recognitive and accept the appointment as recognitive and affirm that the facts stated herein and affirm that the facts stated herein and appointment of State constitutes a third degree felo	registered agent and agree	to act in this capacity O3/18/30/4 Date The false information submitted in a
	1		•
	James 14 Johnson		02.14.2014 Date
(/	reduited answarme/incorbotator		Date